RESOLUTION 2009-01-07

A RESOLUTION TERMINATING IN TOTAL THE MORATORIUM IN THE CITY OF DUNWOODY

- **WHEREAS**, the City of Dunwoody imposed a Moratorium on December 1, 2008 upon application for, or issuance of, all permits and licenses in the City of Dunwoody, including business licenses and alcohol licenses for a period of sixty (60) days; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody lifted the Moratorium on applications for and issuances of Business licenses and alcohol permits by Resolution on December 29, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Dunwoody lifted the Moratorium on applications for rezoning, land use permits, administrative permits, land disturbance permits, building permits, land development permits and clearing or grading permits by Resolution on January 12, 2009, with only sign permit applications and issuances remaining under the original moratorium; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council now find it appropriate to terminate in total the moratorium imposed by the City of Dunwoody by Resolution 2008-12-21, effective January 27, 2009.

Approved:

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia that the Moratorium imposed by Resolution 2008-12-21 is hereby terminated in total, effective January 27, 2009.

SO RESOLVED, this the 26th day of January, 2009.

	12pp20 (
ATTEST:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	